900459557 07/24/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM483183

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΊΛΤΑ		The Civilian Called En	IEST AND THE GOODWILL		
Name	JAIA	F				
YAKIMA CHIEF - HOPUNION.		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
LLC TOP	JINION,		06/19/2018	Geoperation: WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY C		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	Select Botanicals Group, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	11051 Lateral A					
City:	Toppenish					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98948					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	ber				
Registration Number:	2237116	-	Word I	Mark		
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	sant to the	8293718	t at Nation			
	rovided; if	that is unsuccess	rst; if that is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent		
HOIIG.	provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5099452822					
Email:	mbos@michelleboslegal.com					
Correspondent Name:	Michelle Bos Legal LLC					
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 803					
Address Line 4:	Zillai	h. WASHINGTON	98953			
AME OF SUBMITTER:		Michelle Bos				
OHETHER		1				

/Michelle Bos/

07/24/2018

source=Chief Head Assignment JMP Signed -6-19-18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0731

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Yakima Chief – Hopunion, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose address is 203 Division Street, Yakima, Washington 98902 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all rights in the Yakima Chief Head Design trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"), as claimed in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,237,116, registered April 6, 1999 (hereinafter the "'116 Registration"); and,

WHEREAS, Select Botanicals Group, L.L.C., whose address is 11051 Lateral A, Toppenish, WA 98948 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Mark and in the '116 Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the '116 Registration, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business associated therewith;
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all causes of action, claims and rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark and the '116 Registration, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Mark and the '116 Registration, as well as the rights to sue for and recover the Mark and the '116 Registration in Assignee's own name; and
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it will reasonably cooperate (i) in any actions necessary for Assignee to prosecute, renew or register its rights, title and interests in and to the Mark and the '116 Registration, including United States and foreign registrations, at Assignee's expense, and (ii) in any actions brought to enforce the rights accompanying this Assignment against third parties, at Assignee's expense.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to record the assignment of the '116 Registration to Assignee for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed on the date last set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNEE:
Yakima Chief – Hopunion, LLC		Select Botanicals Group, L.L.C.
DocuSigned by:		
Mike Goetti, President		Jason M. Perrault, Chief Executive Officer
6/19/2018		6/19/18
Date		Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 07/24/2018